Advancing Excellence in Education

| Worldwide

Calcasieu Parish Schools: Elementary Student Opinion Inventory

Total Number of Respondents: 4169

Number
of Standard | agree I'm not sure I don't agree
Responses Avg Deviation (3) (2) (1)
Quality of the Instructional Program N Avg SD A N(%) NS N(%) D N(%)
1. Our school does a good job in teaching students. 4107 2.86 0.42 3647 (88.8%) 350 (8.5%) 110 (2.7%)
2. | have a chance to learn many subjects in my school. 4060 2.83 0.45 3504 (86.3%) 426 (10.5%) 130 (3.2%)
3. I am learning things at school that | will use in the future. 4059 2.77 0.50 3257 (80.2%) 659 (16.2%) 143 (3.5%)
4. | am learning things at school that can be used when | am 4052 2.74 0.54 3186 (78.6%) 659 (16.3%) 207 (5.1%)
away from school.
5. My teachers want students to learn. 4038 2.94 0.27 3836 (95.0%) 166 (4.1%) 36 (0.9%)
6. I am given homework that helps me learn in school. 4064 2.79 0.52 3413 (84.0%) 443 (10.9%) 208 (5.1%)
TOTALS: 2.82 0.46 (85.5%) (11.1%) (3.4%)
Support for Student Learning N Avg SD A N(%) NS N(%) D N(%)
7. My school has many places where | can learn, such as a 4110 2.86 0.44 3664 (89.1%) 300 (7.3%) 146 (3.6%)
library.
8. My teachers give me extra help when it is needed. 4071 2.71 0.59 3156 (77.5%) 631 (15.5%) 284 (7.0%)
9. Students are rewarded when they do a good job in my 4074 2.71 0.58 3149 (77.3%) 655 (16.1%) 270 (6.6%)
school.
10. | use a computer at school to help me learn. 4067 2.54 0.73 2789 (68.6%) 705 (17.3%) 573 (14.1%)
TOTALS: 2.70 0.60 (78.2%) (14.0%) (7.8%)
School Climate and Environment for Learning N Avg SD A N(%) NS N(%) D N(%)
11. My school does not allow cheating. 4109 2.90 0.40 3826 (93.1%) 146 (3.6%) 137 (3.3%)
12. | am treated fairly by my teachers. 4075 2.69 0.62 3155 (77.4%) 568 (13.9%) 352 (8.6%)
13. The principal and teachers at my school care about the 4072 2.87 0.39 3643 (89.5%) 340 (8.3%) 89 (2.2%)
students.
14. | am happy with my school. 4056 2.64 0.65 2984 (73.6%) 687 (16.9%) 385 (9.5%)
15. There are no problems with bullies at our school. 4064 2.10 0.84 1678 (41.3%) 1124 (27.7%) 1262 (31.1%)
TOTALS: 2.64 0.67 (75.0%) (14.1%) (10.9%)
Student/School Relationships N Avg SD A N(%) NS N(%) D N(%)
16. My family feels welcome at my school. 4116 2.64 0.57 2819 (68.5%) 1108 (26.9%) 189 (4.6%)
17. | am able to take part in many things at school, such as 4083 2.48 0.77 2639 (64.6%) 748 (18.3%) 696 (17.0%)
music, plays, and sports.
18. | am happy with the different things that the school plans for 4075 2.73 0.56 3224 (79.1%) 614 (15.1%) 237 (5.8%)
us to do.
19. My teachers tell us the school rules. 4069 2.90 0.38 3773 (92.7%) 185 (4.5%) 111 (2.7%)
20. My teachers listen to my ideas. 4081 2.52 0.69 2600 (63.7%) 1012 (24.8%) 469 (11.5%)
TOTALS: 2.65 0.63 (73.7%) (18.0%) (8.3%)
COMPOSITE: 2.71 0.59 (78.5%) (14.1%) (7.4%)
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Additional School Specific ltems

| agree I'm not sure I don't agree
N Avg SD (3) (2) (1)
21. | am learning the skills | need to be successful in school. 4081 2.86 0.41 3619 (88.7%) 362 (8.9%) 100 (2.5%)
| agree I'm not sure I don't agree
N Avg SD 3) (2) (1)
22. Teachers let me know how | am doing in my class work. 4056 2.73 0.58 3245 (80.0%) 520 (12.8%) 291 (7.2%)
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